Position

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
41
43
44
44
46
47

Time
53:02
53:41
56:01
56:23
57:42
57:47
58:02
58:23
58:48
59:55
60:05
60:12
60:17
60:24
60:45
61:34
62:00
62:07
62:08
62:33
62:39
63:30
63:47
63:57
64:00
64:19
64:20
64:22
64:26
64:32
65:25
65:44
65:45
66:23
66:28
66:29
66:49
67:02
67:22
67:43
67:47
67:47
67:49
68:02
68:02
68:23

68:52

Name

John French

Paul Graves
Howard Seal

lan Harkness
Scott MacDonald
Euan Mcintosh
Chris Upson
Jacob Tangey
Ben Smith

Ben Mitchell
Michael Hurst
Rory Longmore
David Sloan

lan Sills

Kevin McCaig
Gavin Smith
Andy Render
Ken Whiteford
Yan Horsburgh
Alasdair Stapleton
lan Hughes
Garry Burns
Robert Rogerson
Rory Graham
Gayle Little
Anthony Topping
Julie Oswald
Sandy Shankland
David Hewitson
Peter Gardner
Guy Wight
Ranjit Thomas
Gordon Vivers
James Kellock
Darren Irving
Paul Young
Craig Malcolmson
Eddie Balfour
Sebastian Pflanz
Adam Dickie
Sian finlay

Willie Martin
Keith Ainslie
Caroline Moles
Raymond Quinn
Scot Hill

Darren Glynn

30th Moffat Gala Festival of Running 2015

Gender |Club
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Eden Runners

DH Runners

Derwent AC Cockermouth
DH Runners

Moorfoot Runners
Armadale AAC

Ronhill Cambuslang

Dumfries Running Club

Lasswade Athletics Club

Annan & District AC

D & G Club

Dunbar Running Club
Dumfries Running Club
Hunters Bog Trotters
Annan & District AC
Cycln'run

Penicuik Harriers
Dumfries Running Club
Calderglen Harriers
Hardrock Hoodlums
Kirkintilloch Olympians

Houghton Harriers & AC

Musselburgh & District AC

Dumfries Running Club

Hunters Bog Trotters
Dalbeattie Civic Running Club
Dumfries Running Club
Annan & District AC

Dumfries Running Club

Lothian Running Club
Dumfries Running Club
Moorfoot Runners
Dalbeattie Civic Running Club
Dumfries Running Club
Dumfries Running Club
Dumfries Harriers

Dumfries Harriers

Dumfries Harriers

Springburn Harriers

Local Category Race Age Race No| Time

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV
Y

Y

Y

SV

SV

SV

SV

35
37
42
34
48
41
51
38
38
45
59
55
21
49
55
34
43
50
49
21
45
4
54
19
42
48
45
60
48
30
47
47
57
50
36
46
51
50
52
34
46
47
51
37
42
47
30

166
163
59
164
67
62
130
172
162
70
110

171
52
101
178
39
128
40
179
38
65
122
161
275
56
319
132
46
174
64
66

106
173
36
115
108
124
168
326
57
92
265
45
55
165

53:02
53:41
56:01
56:23
57:42
57:47
58:02
58:23
58:48
59:55
60:05
60:12
60:17
60:24
60:45
61:34
62:00
62:07
62:08
62:33
62:39
63:30
63:47
63:57
64:00
64:19
64:20
64:22
64:26
64:32
65:25
65:44
65:45
66:23
66:28
66:29
66:49
67:02
67:22
67:43
67:47
67:47
67:49
68:02
68:02
68:23

68:52

Position

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
41
43
44
44
46
47



Position
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
59
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
85
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

Time
68:52
69:02
69:25
69:43
69:44
69:46
69:52
70:07
70:30
70:32
70:47
71:28
71:28
71:37
71:55
72:12
73:16
73:17
73:02
73:32
73:34
73:38
73:46
73:53
74:10
74:19
74:37
74:41
75:11
75:13
75:41
75:41
75:50
75:51
75:52
75:52
76:05
76:16
76:19
76:30
76:30
76:39
76:51
76:54
77:00
77:10
77:16
77:20

78:02

Name

Brian Mohan
Frank McDermot
Mark Walton
Stephen mohan
Lesley Jeffrey
Andrew Robb
Andrew Gilmour
Craig Palmer
Allan Manson
Paul Nichol

Alan MacDonald
Lucy taylor

lan Clark

Ernie Bryden
Colin cowan

Michael McKay

Amanda Musgrave-Wood

Mike Little
Graham Lindsay
Rich Welsh
David Rice

Neil Moffat
James Johnstone
Donna Burnett
lan Anderson
Kevin Mcphillips
Dan Stone
Alison Groat
Colin Braid

Sue Jeffrey
Tracy Philp
Colin McMeikan
Les Hill

John Mcbride
Colin Saunders
Jim Alexander
lan Fyfe

John Murphy
Alasdair Campbell
Alex Bryson
Susan Dunlop
Stuart Burgess
Tom Moffett
Alan Robertson
Sally Pattinson
Duncan Robertson
Frank Skachill
Gary Graham

Richard Govan

M

=L 2 L2 /L £ £ 2 L L L 2 2. L/ £ < £ L

< »n 2/ L

M m

£ £ L2 L/ £ L £

-n

n

= 2 L

< 2. =2 L

Gender Club

Dumfries Running Club
Fraserburgh Running Club
Annan & District AC
Dumfries Running Club

Dumfries Harriers

Annan & District AC

Dumfries Running Club

Moorfoot Runners

Moorfoot Runners

Hunters Bog Trotters

Dumfries & Galloway Triathlon Club
Annan & District AC

Dalbeattie Civic Running Club

Cani-sport /edinburgh

Horsforth Harriers

Keswick AAC

Dumfries Running Club

Springburn Harriers

Dumfries Running Club
Dumfries Running Club
Dumfries Running Club

Penicuik Harriers

Dumfries Running Club

Calderglen Harriers

Lothian Running Club

Annan & District AC

Dalbeattie Civic Running Club

St Bees Triers

Concordia Runners & Pedallers

Lothian Running Club

Dumfries Running Club

Y
\%
\%

Y

SV
SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

Y
SV
SV
Y
SV
SV

SV

SV

SV

51
45
40
54
45
33
35
40
37
53
52
31
53
49
39
52
43
52
51
28
40
59
29
37
42
41
32
35
41
27
42
48
57
55
53
53
57
55
34
35
36
51
40
62
36
36
59
38
33

Local Category | Race Age Race No

137
61
5
138
323
152
151

176
123
125
359
121
53
175
139
233
131
117
156
42
114
154
272
69
58
157
268
41
352
261
50
135
99
126
96
100
109
13
266
267
95
43
102
271
160
133
170
167

Time
68:52
69:02
69:25
69:43
69:44
69:46
69:52
70:07
70:30
70:32
70:47
71:28
71:28
71:37
71:55
72:12
73:16
73:17
73:02
73:32
73:34
73:38
73:46
73:53
74:10
74:19
74:37
74:41
75:11
75:13
75:41
75:41
75:50
75:51
75:52
75:52
76:05
76:16
76:19
76:30
76:30
76:39
76:51
76:54
77:00
77:10
77:16
77:20

78:02

Position
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
59
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
85
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96



Position
96
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

Time
78:02
78:33
78:46
78:54
79:17
79:31
79:32
79:41
79:59
80:05
80:39
80:41
80:47
80:59
81:00
81:08
81:21
81:36
81:37
81:40
82:01
82:15
82:26
82:27
82:52
83:05
83:17
83:30
83:31
83:37
83:43
83:58
84:14
84:19
84:20
84:33
85:10
85:24
85:30
85:49
85:55
86:06
86:25
86:32
86:51
87:00
87:02
87:23

87:48

Name

Susan Gallagher
Mark Smith
Anne Macfarlane
Sarah Pool
Johnny Minto

Liz Dawson
Douglas Kerr
Kirsty Gaffney
Julie Brown
Garry Cameron
Lisa Hall

David Simpson
David Breen
Timothy May
Colin Fraser
Stuart Cearne
David Searil

Jim Buchanan
Joanne Needham
Steven McKillop
Michael Philp
Matthew Hall
Rachael McDougal
Kerstin Leslie
Bob Hope

Jay Dawn Angelina Chambers
Sally Fingland
Donald McCaffer
Bryan Thompson
Gordon Sheach
Mark Jackson
Andrew Davis
Richard McDougal
Karen Wilson
Kate Crichton
Alan Creighton
Calvin Ho

Sean McGleenan
Hugh Simpson
Hamish MacDonald
Kirsteen Kellock
Ewan McTeir
Kathryn Darling
Alison Whitley
Kenny Patterson
Denise Lindsay
Ann Lister

Alan Keenan

Aileen Palmer

Gender Club
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Dumfries Running Club

Dumfries Running Club

Muckle Toon Joggers

Annan & District AC L
Annan & District AC L
Dumfries Harriers

Dalbeattie Civic Running Club

Dumfries Harriers

Jog Moffat L

Harmeny Athletic Club

D& GTriclub

Calderglen Harriers

Annan & District AC L
Dumfries RC

Dalbeattie Civic Running Club

Penicuik Harriers

Steppingstanes

Dalbeattie Civic Running Club

Motherwell AC

Dumfries Running Club

Jog Scotland

Annan & District AC
Dalbeattie Civic Running Club
Dumfries Running Club

Calderglen Harriers

Dumfries Running Club

Dalkeith Run Club

Annan & District AC
Glasgow Running Network
Dalbeattie Civic Running Club

Jog Moffat L

Vv

SV
Y

SV

SV
SV

SV

SV

SV

SV
SV

Y
SV
SV
Y

SV
Y
SV

SV

SV

SV

SV

42
33
52
49
48
56
45
30
40
30
42
45
61
52
39
34
61
78
37
47
45
27
35
27
59
39
29
67
56
26
38
49
62
53
59
59
17
57
53
57
40
36
54
43
69
60
67
42
41

264
10
312
303
15
230
49
356
259
12
236
60
116
94
14
177
98

273
68
51

155

252

353

120

255

354

129

112

153

44
93
317
299
119
159
107
113
111
256

301
251
97
300
297
54
225

Local Category | Race Age Race No| Time

78:02
78:33
78:46
78:54
79:17
79:31
79:32
79:41
79:59
80:05
80:39
80:41
80:47
80:59
81:00
81:08
81:21
81:36
81:37
81:40
82:01
82:15
82:26
82:27
82:52
83:05
83:17
83:30
83:31
83:37
83:43
83:58
84:14
84:19
84:20
84:33
85:10
85:24
85:30
85:49
85:55
86:06
86:25
86:32
86:51
87:00
87:02
87:23

87:48

Position
96
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145



Position
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
154
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
166
168
168
170
170
172
172
174
174
174
177
178
179
180
180
182
183
184
184
186
187
188
188
190
190
190
193
194

Time
87:52
88:04
88:44
88:55
89:10
89:40
90:30
91:01
91:03
91:03
91:17
91:28
91:55
91:56
92:08
92:10
93:04
93:09
93:12
93:30
93:36
93:36
93:58
93:58
95:02
95:02
95:20
95:20
95:42
95:42
95:42
95:56
96:07
98:04
98:14
98:14
98:57
99:32
100:41
100:41
100:45
101:28
103:37
103:37
104:08
104:08
104:08
105:47

107:05

Name Gender Club Local Category | Race Age Race No| Time
Andrea Whelan F Dalbeattie Civic Running Club Y 49 311 87:52
Andrew Hall M  Jog Moffat L \Y 45 11 88:04
Stephanie Smith F Dalbeattie Civic Running Club 34 357 88:44
Pauline Boardman F Dalbeattie Civic Running Club Vv 37 260 88:55
Katrin McDonald F Jog Peebles \Y 39 274 89:10
Ruth Griffith F Annan & District AC sV 45 302 89:40
Dorothy Meikle F L Y 52 232 90:30
Andy Fletcher M L \Y 41 3 91:01
Kirsty Ash F Muckle Toon Joggers \ 42 253 91:03
Jennie Forster F Muckle Toon Joggers 27 347 91:03
Jo Stevens F jogscotland Penicuik 31 351 91:17
Angela McDonald F SV 51 313 91:28
Bryony Ladd F L 30 234 91:55
Sandie Donald F Dumfries & Galloway Triathlon Club \Y 43 262 91:56
Sharon Shaw F SV 46 320 92:08
Poyee Ho F Dalbeattie Civic Running Club \" 44 257 92:10
Lucy Craig F L V 43 270 93:04
Janice Allan F SV 50 318 93:09
Miriam Adcock F JogPeebles Y 47 315 93:12
Margaret Moore F SV 63 298 93:30
Robert Wilson M Dumfries Running Club SV 57 134 93:36
Nicola Allan F Dumfries Running Club \" 36 269 93:36
lan McTeir M | Dalbeattie Civic Running Club sV 56 136 93:58
Michelle Smith F Dalbeattie Civic Running Club sV 45 308 93:58
Lyn Landsborough F Dalbeattie Civic Running Club Y 45 310 95:02
Karen Mckillop F Dalbeattie Civic Running Club Vv 42 258 95:02
James Grierson M Dumfries Running Club Y 56 103 95:20
Margaret Gray F Dumfries Running Club Y 54 324 95:20
Rhona Robinson F Jog Moffat L Vv 44 237 95:42
Roselyn Lindsay F L Y 49 238 95:42
Janice Stewart F L \ 36 235 95:42
Sarah Drummond F SV 50 325 95:56
Mairi Harvey F Dalbeattie Civic Running Club Y 47 307 96:07
Margaret Laurie F Dumfries Running Club sV 58 316 98:04
Artemis Seddon F Jog Moffat L \" 40 224 98:14
Catherine Jackson F Jog Moffat L \" 43 223 98:14
Norman Thorburn M Y 55 127 98:57
Tracey Jack F sV 48 321 99:32
Rebecca Fletcher F L 33 221 100:41
Shara Routledge F L \Y 36 227 100:41
Ann Murray F L 32 229 100:45
Joanna Hutchison F 24 350 101:28
Kirsteen Porteous F Jog Moffat L \Y 36 231 103:37
Lesley Wallace F Jog Moffat L \" 42 226 103:37
Ashley Cowan F Dalbeattie Civic Running Club 27 355 104:08
Fiona Kirkpatrick F Dalbeattie Civic Running Club \Y 42 263 104:08
Juliet Forsyth F Dalbeattie Civic Running Club sV 45 322 104:08
Adele Caird F Y 47 314 | 105:47

Linda Lyons F L SV 56 228 107:05

Position
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
154
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
166
168
168
170
170
172
172
174
174
174
177
178
179
180
180
182
183
184
184
186
187
188
188
190
190
190
193
194



Position Time Name Gender Club Local Category Race Age| Race No Time | Position
195 107:55 Lucy Niven F Dalbeattie Civic Running Club 22 358 107:55 195

195 107:55 Margo McQuarrie F Dalbeattie Civic Running Club Y 50 305 107:55 195



